( d )  Volume o f  the  r e l e a s e .  
( e )  Source o f  the r e l e a s e .  
( f )  Remedial a c t i o n s  taken t o  prevent  f u t u r e  r e l e a s e s .  

CHAPTER 4. PENALTIES 

72530. (a) A person who violates Section 72515, 72519, 
72520, 72521, 72523, or  72525 

twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for each violation. 

to this section is separate from, and in addition to, any other 
civil penalty imposed for a separate violation pursuant to this 
section or any other provision of law. " 

to this section, the court shall take into consideration all relevant

[...]

subd iv i s ion  (b) of Sect ion  72421 or  paragraph ( 2 )  of subd iv i s ion  (b) 
o f  Sec t ion  72429. . 

CHAPTER 3. PENALTIES 

7 3 n 3 n  - . 
72435. (a) A person who violates Section 72417, 72419, 

72421, 72425, 72427, or 72429 is subject to a civil penalty of not 
more than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for each violation. 

(b) The civil penalty imposed for each separate violation pursuant 
to this section is separate from, and in addition to, any other 
civil penalty imposed for a separate violation pursuant to this 
section or any other provision of law.